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Valley Video Games
1445 5th Ave North
Fargo, ND 58102

Location Stats Report for 2D2223 - MONDAY DARTS 2022 2023
Report Date: 3/28/2023 10:56 AM

League Message

FINAL STANDINGS FOR THE 2022-2023 SEASON!
THANKS FOR SHOOTING! HOPE 2 C U ALL NEXT SEASON!!

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win% Games Wins Losses

Division: A
DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 64.1 234 150 84
POPS N Ts TEAM 59.4 234 139 95
BEERS B4 BULLS 57.7 234 135 99
TAKEADVANTAGEOFTHAT 57.7 234 135 99
TRUNK SUCKLERS 56.0 234 131 103
DIP SHIDIOTS 52.1 234 122 112
DART BAGGERS 44.9 234 105 129

Division: B
JUST FOR FUN 49.8 221 110 111
JUST THE TIP 49.8 221 110 111
THE FANTASTIC 4 48.9 221 108 113
THE MISFITS 43.9 221 97 124
WHO DARTED 32.1 221 71 150
POP DARTS 31.2 221 69 152

Most Improved Players for week 7, Division A, All X01, 15" Darthead, Single Bull games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

MIKE MORIN DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 27.49 28.76 1.27
ERIC NELSON DIP SHIDIOTS 22.53 23.14 0.61
PAT BAUMGARTNER POPS N Ts TEAM 20.81 21.07 0.26
Scott Buckhouse TAKEADVANTAGEOFTHAT 21.26 21.51 0.25
TRAVIS BERENDS DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 23.36 23.54 0.18
BRIAN CHAPMAN TRUNK SUCKLERS 21.84 21.99 0.15
DALE ERDAHL POPS N Ts TEAM 22.28 22.42 0.14

Division A, All X01, 15" Darthead, Single Bull games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

BILLY FERAGEN POPS N Ts TEAM 30.03 6 2 2 18 0 150 61 0 0 1
DARREN PEASLEY DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 29.65 6 3 3 14 3 160 104 0 0 1
CHRIS OLSON POPS N Ts TEAM 29.19 3 2 1 10 0 150 87 0 0 1
MIKE MORIN DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 28.76 6 2 4 13 0 150 81 0 0 2
MARSHALL MARTIN POPS N Ts TEAM 28.26 18 8 17 34 0 150 128 0 0 3
BRAD FLEISHER DART BAGGERS 27.82 9 3 3 21 0 150 125 0 0 1
MITCH HOLMGREN DIP SHIDIOTS 27.36 12 2 7 18 0 150 49 0 0 0
Corey Essig TAKEADVANTAGEOFTHAT 27.29 54 21 41 104 0 150 86 0 0 3
LOWELL DECOTEAU DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 27.17 3 0 2 4 0 150 0 0 0 0
CLAYTON WILLIAMS DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 26.89 45 16 27 80 0 150 138 0 0 3
PATRICK KELLAM POPS N Ts TEAM 26.83 48 16 25 90 0 150 114 0 0 0
CARRIE ANN JOHNSON DIP SHIDIOTS 26.39 33 12 22 56 1 160 160 0 1 2
KIRK BRYAN BEERS B4 BULLS 26.37 33 10 19 67 0 150 107 0 0 0
ALLEN SORENSEN DIP SHIDIOTS 26.29 3 1 0 7 0 118 100 0 0 0
ZACH AKERS TRUNK SUCKLERS 26.18 39 14 19 73 1 180 150 0 0 0
VICTOR SOKOLOFSKY DIP SHIDIOTS 25.79 3 2 3 6 0 150 74 0 0 1
NATE SANDERS TRUNK SUCKLERS 25.69 3 1 0 6 0 120 19 0 0 0
Tyler Keller TAKEADVANTAGEOFTHAT 25.14 3 1 1 7 0 150 43 0 0 0
DONNIE SAICE DART BAGGERS 24.90 3 2 0 6 0 119 26 0 0 1
Dustin Gilje TAKEADVANTAGEOFTHAT 24.74 3 2 0 7 0 126 126 0 0 1
NATE KILDE BEERS B4 BULLS 24.62 15 5 6 21 1 180 112 0 0 3
LESTER GORDON DIP SHIDIOTS 24.26 45 15 14 71 4 157 100 0 0 3
DORI AMUNDSON DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 23.82 18 6 8 32 0 150 111 0 1 2
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Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

LINDSEY LUNNIN DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 23.61 9 2 2 13 0 150 92 0 0 0
HECTOR MONTOYA DART BAGGERS 23.58 51 10 16 85 0 150 138 0 1 2
TRAVIS BERENDS DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 23.54 45 15 19 58 0 150 118 0 1 2
RACHEL ST JOHN BEERS B4 BULLS 23.49 39 10 11 61 1 174 80 0 0 2
TONY PAWLOWSKI DIP SHIDIOTS 23.43 3 0 1 7 0 150 0 0 0 0
ERIC NELSON DIP SHIDIOTS 23.14 12 6 4 22 0 150 126 0 0 2
CODY LEE DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 22.94 45 9 13 54 0 150 104 0 1 2
JESSE BURNSIDE DART BAGGERS 22.83 51 15 10 84 0 150 146 0 1 0
BRIAN ST JOHN BEERS B4 BULLS 22.81 24 5 4 35 0 150 74 0 0 1
DALE ERDAHL POPS N Ts TEAM 22.42 54 15 13 63 0 150 101 0 0 3
NATHAN HENNIX DIP SHIDIOTS 22.42 6 2 2 12 0 150 111 0 0 0
BRIAN CHAPMAN TRUNK SUCKLERS 21.99 42 14 10 69 0 150 117 0 0 0
RANDY KNUTSON POPS N Ts TEAM 21.96 54 13 13 72 0 150 88 0 0 2
CHUCK LEHMANN DIP SHIDIOTS 21.79 36 7 9 37 0 150 99 0 0 0
Scott Buckhouse TAKEADVANTAGEOFTHAT 21.51 51 13 13 63 0 150 93 0 0 2
DEREK HAUGRUD DIP SHIDIOTS 21.29 6 4 0 9 1 160 96 0 0 0
KEN MULL TAKEADVANTAGEOFTHAT 21.23 48 14 7 61 0 150 128 0 1 1
DAVID SIEMIENIEWSKI TAKEADVANTAGEOFTHAT 21.23 9 1 0 11 0 140 107 0 0 1
DAWSON ANDERSON DIP SHIDIOTS 21.07 9 3 2 11 0 150 100 0 0 1
PAT BAUMGARTNER POPS N Ts TEAM 21.07 39 11 7 42 0 150 69 0 0 2
RICH HOWE BEERS B4 BULLS 20.99 30 8 6 39 0 150 70 0 0 2
TONY NICKLES DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 20.84 24 7 4 29 0 150 137 0 0 0
GLENN REYNOLDS BEERS B4 BULLS 20.72 30 5 3 36 0 150 91 0 0 0
DAN PETRICK TRUNK SUCKLERS 20.69 21 7 1 35 0 150 116 0 0 0
BRANDYN GRIFFITHS TRUNK SUCKLERS 20.67 39 11 8 34 2 160 116 0 1 2
Austin Wimer TAKEADVANTAGEOFTHAT 20.51 12 5 3 13 0 150 67 0 0 0
ELLEN TEIKEN BEERS B4 BULLS 20.08 33 13 2 35 0 150 116 0 0 3
CARL SCHRAM DIP SHIDIOTS 20.04 3 2 1 5 0 150 25 0 0 0
KEVIN RALSTON TRUNK SUCKLERS 19.81 33 7 3 43 0 150 86 0 0 0
DESIREE WADENA DART BAGGERS 19.64 12 1 0 14 0 120 15 0 0 0
EMIL HANKS DART BAGGERS 19.53 45 15 7 32 0 150 79 0 0 0
KRISTINE NELSON DIP SHIDIOTS 18.31 24 3 0 20 0 126 73 0 0 0
HEIDI DOCKTOR TRUNK SUCKLERS 18.14 39 5 8 26 0 150 112 0 1 0
Tammy Klein TAKEADVANTAGEOFTHAT 17.67 36 6 1 26 0 150 77 0 0 0
ARON WEAVER DART BAGGERS 17.56 3 2 0 1 0 102 85 0 0 0
BJ NELSON DIP SHIDIOTS 16.62 24 1 0 6 0 123 25 0 0 0
SHELLY WEAVER DART BAGGERS 15.53 42 4 0 19 0 145 43 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 7, Division A, All Cricket, 15" Darthead, Double Bull
games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

ERIC NELSON DIP SHIDIOTS 2.40 2.49 0.09
BJ NELSON DIP SHIDIOTS 1.65 1.71 0.06
CHUCK LEHMANN DIP SHIDIOTS 2.16 2.22 0.06
ZACH AKERS TRUNK SUCKLERS 2.80 2.84 0.04
TRAVIS BERENDS DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 2.27 2.31 0.04
RICH HOWE BEERS B4 BULLS 2.36 2.40 0.04
BRIAN CHAPMAN TRUNK SUCKLERS 2.20 2.23 0.03

Division A, All Cricket, 15" Darthead, Double Bull games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse Marks Darts Rnds

DARREN PEASLEY DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 3.84 8 3 2 6 4 3 1 0 0 155 121 41
LOWELL DECOTEAU DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 3.53 4 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 60 51 17
MITCH HOLMGREN DIP SHIDIOTS 3.50 16 6 1 15 6 6 0 0 0 307 263 90
VICTOR SOKOLOFSKY DIP SHIDIOTS 3.27 4 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 49 45 15
BRAD FLEISHER DART BAGGERS 3.11 12 4 0 5 3 3 0 0 0 193 186 63
CARRIE ANN JOHNSON DIP SHIDIOTS 2.89 44 16 7 21 9 7 0 1 0 620 643 218
Dustin Gilje TAKEADVANTAGEOFTHAT 2.88 4 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 47 49 17
PATRICK KELLAM POPS N Ts TEAM 2.86 64 16 2 32 19 11 0 0 1 1009 1057 358
ZACH AKERS TRUNK SUCKLERS 2.84 52 13 3 28 13 10 0 0 0 902 953 321
NATE SANDERS TRUNK SUCKLERS 2.79 4 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 68 73 26
Corey Essig TAKEADVANTAGEOFTHAT 2.78 72 26 6 41 10 12 0 4 0 1193 1289 436
CODY LEE DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 2.74 60 17 1 33 17 11 0 2 0 934 1024 349
CLAYTON WILLIAMS DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 2.72 60 21 3 38 10 10 0 1 0 999 1102 374
LESTER GORDON DIP SHIDIOTS 2.71 60 17 2 24 13 7 1 1 1 826 913 308
BRIAN ST JOHN BEERS B4 BULLS 2.70 32 14 0 10 4 4 0 2 0 456 507 172
DONNIE SAICE DART BAGGERS 2.69 4 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 61 68 23
CARL SCHRAM DIP SHIDIOTS 2.64 4 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 59 67 23
TONY PAWLOWSKI DIP SHIDIOTS 2.63 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 42 48 16
KIRK BRYAN BEERS B4 BULLS 2.62 44 13 0 17 8 2 2 1 0 639 733 249
MARSHALL MARTIN POPS N Ts TEAM 2.61 24 7 1 6 8 2 0 0 0 311 357 121
Tyler Keller TAKEADVANTAGEOFTHAT 2.58 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 62 72 24
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Player Team MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse Marks Darts Rnds

DORI AMUNDSON DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 2.57 24 11 0 11 6 2 0 0 0 346 404 136
HECTOR MONTOYA DART BAGGERS 2.53 68 16 2 26 11 10 0 2 0 976 1159 392
DAVID SIEMIENIEWSKI TAKEADVANTAGEOFTHAT 2.51 12 2 0 8 3 2 0 0 0 197 235 79
ERIC NELSON DIP SHIDIOTS 2.49 16 5 1 6 3 1 0 0 0 227 274 93
BILLY FERAGEN POPS N Ts TEAM 2.47 8 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 97 118 40
RICH HOWE BEERS B4 BULLS 2.40 40 13 0 13 7 5 0 0 0 589 737 250
LINDSEY LUNNIN DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 2.37 12 4 0 8 3 0 0 0 0 179 227 77
RACHEL ST JOHN BEERS B4 BULLS 2.37 52 11 1 11 14 4 0 0 0 659 835 281
MIKE MORIN DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 2.35 8 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 94 120 41
TRAVIS BERENDS DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 2.31 60 15 0 19 8 2 1 2 0 873 1135 385
DALE ERDAHL POPS N Ts TEAM 2.31 72 21 3 23 8 8 2 2 0 937 1216 410
NATE KILDE BEERS B4 BULLS 2.29 20 4 1 5 4 2 0 0 0 274 359 121
RANDY KNUTSON POPS N Ts TEAM 2.24 72 20 0 20 16 7 2 0 1 900 1206 408
BRIAN CHAPMAN TRUNK SUCKLERS 2.23 56 16 1 12 9 7 1 0 1 793 1069 361
CHUCK LEHMANN DIP SHIDIOTS 2.22 48 10 0 9 7 3 0 1 0 564 762 259
GLENN REYNOLDS BEERS B4 BULLS 2.22 40 7 2 14 3 0 0 0 0 503 680 229
NATHAN HENNIX DIP SHIDIOTS 2.21 8 2 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 109 148 50
ELLEN TEIKEN BEERS B4 BULLS 2.20 44 8 1 13 5 5 0 0 0 547 745 251
ALLEN SORENSEN DIP SHIDIOTS 2.19 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 35 48 16
DEREK HAUGRUD DIP SHIDIOTS 2.18 8 2 0 2 3 1 0 1 0 114 157 53
Scott Buckhouse TAKEADVANTAGEOFTHAT 2.18 68 16 4 22 4 4 1 0 0 929 1279 433
DAWSON ANDERSON DIP SHIDIOTS 2.18 12 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 132 182 61
Austin Wimer TAKEADVANTAGEOFTHAT 2.16 16 3 0 6 2 1 0 0 0 204 283 95
JESSE BURNSIDE DART BAGGERS 2.16 68 16 1 16 10 5 0 0 0 906 1257 423
DAN PETRICK TRUNK SUCKLERS 2.13 28 8 0 8 3 1 0 0 0 393 554 187
CHRIS OLSON POPS N Ts TEAM 2.12 4 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 46 65 22
EMIL HANKS DART BAGGERS 2.06 60 12 2 14 5 6 1 1 0 783 1138 383
TONY NICKLES DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 2.06 32 8 0 12 5 1 0 0 0 431 627 212
PAT BAUMGARTNER POPS N Ts TEAM 2.06 52 11 1 8 4 2 0 0 0 568 826 278
KEN MULL TAKEADVANTAGEOFTHAT 2.06 64 12 1 25 6 2 0 0 0 795 1157 391
HEIDI DOCKTOR TRUNK SUCKLERS 1.99 52 11 1 5 3 2 0 0 0 665 1003 337
KEVIN RALSTON TRUNK SUCKLERS 1.91 44 9 1 9 3 4 0 0 0 544 855 288
KRISTINE NELSON DIP SHIDIOTS 1.89 32 3 0 8 2 0 0 0 0 349 553 186
BRANDYN GRIFFITHS TRUNK SUCKLERS 1.89 52 11 1 12 3 0 0 0 0 574 912 309
Tammy Klein TAKEADVANTAGEOFTHAT 1.80 48 10 0 4 6 3 0 0 0 545 910 311
DESIREE WADENA DART BAGGERS 1.75 16 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 156 267 89
BJ NELSON DIP SHIDIOTS 1.71 32 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 290 510 171
ARON WEAVER DART BAGGERS 1.64 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 41 75 25
SHELLY WEAVER DART BAGGERS 1.44 56 4 0 9 2 0 0 0 0 494 1030 346

Most Improved Players for week 7, Division A, All X01, 15" Darthead, Single Bull games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

MIKE MORIN DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 27.49 28.76 1.27
ERIC NELSON DIP SHIDIOTS 22.53 23.14 0.61
PAT BAUMGARTNER POPS N Ts TEAM 20.81 21.07 0.26
Scott Buckhouse TAKEADVANTAGEOFTHAT 21.26 21.51 0.25
TRAVIS BERENDS DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 23.36 23.54 0.18
BRIAN CHAPMAN TRUNK SUCKLERS 21.84 21.99 0.15
DALE ERDAHL POPS N Ts TEAM 22.28 22.42 0.14

Division A, All X01, 15" Darthead, Single Bull games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

BEERS B4 BULLS
KIRK BRYAN 26.37 33 10 19 67 0 150 107 0 0 0
NATE KILDE 24.62 15 5 6 21 1 180 112 0 0 3
RACHEL ST JOHN 23.49 39 10 11 61 1 174 80 0 0 2
BRIAN ST JOHN 22.81 24 5 4 35 0 150 74 0 0 1
RICH HOWE 20.99 30 8 6 39 0 150 70 0 0 2
GLENN REYNOLDS 20.72 30 5 3 36 0 150 91 0 0 0
ELLEN TEIKEN 20.08 33 13 2 35 0 150 116 0 0 3

Team Totals: 22.57 204 56 51 294 2 180 116 0 0 11
 
DART BAGGERS
BRAD FLEISHER 27.82 9 3 3 21 0 150 125 0 0 1
DONNIE SAICE 24.90 3 2 0 6 0 119 26 0 0 1
HECTOR MONTOYA 23.58 51 10 16 85 0 150 138 0 1 2
JESSE BURNSIDE 22.83 51 15 10 84 0 150 146 0 1 0
DESIREE WADENA 19.64 12 1 0 14 0 120 15 0 0 0
EMIL HANKS 19.53 45 15 7 32 0 150 79 0 0 0
ARON WEAVER 17.56 3 2 0 1 0 102 85 0 0 0
SHELLY WEAVER 15.53 42 4 0 19 0 145 43 0 0 0

Team Totals: 20.58 216 52 36 262 0 150 146 0 2 4
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Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

 
DIP SHIDIOTS
MITCH HOLMGREN 27.36 12 2 7 18 0 150 49 0 0 0
CARRIE ANN JOHNSON 26.39 33 12 22 56 1 160 160 0 1 2
ALLEN SORENSEN 26.29 3 1 0 7 0 118 100 0 0 0
VICTOR SOKOLOFSKY 25.79 3 2 3 6 0 150 74 0 0 1
LESTER GORDON 24.26 45 15 14 71 4 157 100 0 0 3
TONY PAWLOWSKI 23.43 3 0 1 7 0 150 0 0 0 0
ERIC NELSON 23.14 12 6 4 22 0 150 126 0 0 2
NATHAN HENNIX 22.42 6 2 2 12 0 150 111 0 0 0
CHUCK LEHMANN 21.79 36 7 9 37 0 150 99 0 0 0
DEREK HAUGRUD 21.29 6 4 0 9 1 160 96 0 0 0
DAWSON ANDERSON 21.07 9 3 2 11 0 150 100 0 0 1
CARL SCHRAM 20.04 3 2 1 5 0 150 25 0 0 0
KRISTINE NELSON 18.31 24 3 0 20 0 126 73 0 0 0
BJ NELSON 16.62 24 1 0 6 0 123 25 0 0 0

Team Totals: 22.37 219 60 65 287 6 160 160 0 1 9
 
DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ
DARREN PEASLEY 29.65 6 3 3 14 3 160 104 0 0 1
MIKE MORIN 28.76 6 2 4 13 0 150 81 0 0 2
LOWELL DECOTEAU 27.17 3 0 2 4 0 150 0 0 0 0
CLAYTON WILLIAMS 26.89 45 16 27 80 0 150 138 0 0 3
DORI AMUNDSON 23.82 18 6 8 32 0 150 111 0 1 2
LINDSEY LUNNIN 23.61 9 2 2 13 0 150 92 0 0 0
TRAVIS BERENDS 23.54 45 15 19 58 0 150 118 0 1 2
CODY LEE 22.94 45 9 13 54 0 150 104 0 1 2
TONY NICKLES 20.84 24 7 4 29 0 150 137 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24.13 201 60 82 297 3 160 138 0 3 12
 
POPS N Ts TEAM
BILLY FERAGEN 30.03 6 2 2 18 0 150 61 0 0 1
CHRIS OLSON 29.19 3 2 1 10 0 150 87 0 0 1
MARSHALL MARTIN 28.26 18 8 17 34 0 150 128 0 0 3
PATRICK KELLAM 26.83 48 16 25 90 0 150 114 0 0 0
DALE ERDAHL 22.42 54 15 13 63 0 150 101 0 0 3
RANDY KNUTSON 21.96 54 13 13 72 0 150 88 0 0 2
PAT BAUMGARTNER 21.07 39 11 7 42 0 150 69 0 0 2

Team Totals: 23.71 222 67 78 329 0 150 128 0 0 12
 
TAKEADVANTAGEOFTHAT
Corey Essig 27.29 54 21 41 104 0 150 86 0 0 3
Tyler Keller 25.14 3 1 1 7 0 150 43 0 0 0
Dustin Gilje 24.74 3 2 0 7 0 126 126 0 0 1
Scott Buckhouse 21.51 51 13 13 63 0 150 93 0 0 2
KEN MULL 21.23 48 14 7 61 0 150 128 0 1 1
DAVID SIEMIENIEWSKI 21.23 9 1 0 11 0 140 107 0 0 1
Austin Wimer 20.51 12 5 3 13 0 150 67 0 0 0
Tammy Klein 17.67 36 6 1 26 0 150 77 0 0 0

Team Totals: 22.18 216 63 66 292 0 150 128 0 1 8
 
TRUNK SUCKLERS
ZACH AKERS 26.18 39 14 19 73 1 180 150 0 0 0
NATE SANDERS 25.69 3 1 0 6 0 120 19 0 0 0
BRIAN CHAPMAN 21.99 42 14 10 69 0 150 117 0 0 0
DAN PETRICK 20.69 21 7 1 35 0 150 116 0 0 0
BRANDYN GRIFFITHS 20.67 39 11 8 34 2 160 116 0 1 2
KEVIN RALSTON 19.81 33 7 3 43 0 150 86 0 0 0
HEIDI DOCKTOR 18.14 39 5 8 26 0 150 112 0 1 0

Team Totals: 21.35 216 59 49 286 3 180 150 0 2 2
 

Most Improved Players for week 7, Division A, All Cricket, 15" Darthead, Double Bull
games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

ERIC NELSON DIP SHIDIOTS 2.40 2.49 0.09
BJ NELSON DIP SHIDIOTS 1.65 1.71 0.06
CHUCK LEHMANN DIP SHIDIOTS 2.16 2.22 0.06
TRAVIS BERENDS DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 2.27 2.31 0.04
ZACH AKERS TRUNK SUCKLERS 2.80 2.84 0.04
RICH HOWE BEERS B4 BULLS 2.36 2.40 0.04
PATRICK KELLAM POPS N Ts TEAM 2.83 2.86 0.03
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Division A, All Cricket, 15" Darthead, Double Bull games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse Marks Darts Rnds

BEERS B4 BULLS
BRIAN ST JOHN 2.70 32 14 0 10 4 4 0 2 0 456 507 172
KIRK BRYAN 2.62 44 13 0 17 8 2 2 1 0 639 733 249
RICH HOWE 2.40 40 13 0 13 7 5 0 0 0 589 737 250
RACHEL ST JOHN 2.37 52 11 1 11 14 4 0 0 0 659 835 281
NATE KILDE 2.29 20 4 1 5 4 2 0 0 0 274 359 121
GLENN REYNOLDS 2.22 40 7 2 14 3 0 0 0 0 503 680 229
ELLEN TEIKEN 2.20 44 8 1 13 5 5 0 0 0 547 745 251

Team Totals: 2.39 272 70 5 83 45 22 2 3 0 3667 4596 1553
 
DART BAGGERS
BRAD FLEISHER 3.11 12 4 0 5 3 3 0 0 0 193 186 63
DONNIE SAICE 2.69 4 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 61 68 23
HECTOR MONTOYA 2.53 68 16 2 26 11 10 0 2 0 976 1159 392
JESSE BURNSIDE 2.16 68 16 1 16 10 5 0 0 0 906 1257 423
EMIL HANKS 2.06 60 12 2 14 5 6 1 1 0 783 1138 383
DESIREE WADENA 1.75 16 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 156 267 89
ARON WEAVER 1.64 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 41 75 25
SHELLY WEAVER 1.44 56 4 0 9 2 0 0 0 0 494 1030 346

Team Totals: 2.09 288 53 6 75 34 26 1 3 0 3610 5180 1744
 
DIP SHIDIOTS
MITCH HOLMGREN 3.50 16 6 1 15 6 6 0 0 0 307 263 90
VICTOR SOKOLOFSKY 3.27 4 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 49 45 15
CARRIE ANN JOHNSON 2.89 44 16 7 21 9 7 0 1 0 620 643 218
LESTER GORDON 2.71 60 17 2 24 13 7 1 1 1 826 913 308
CARL SCHRAM 2.64 4 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 59 67 23
TONY PAWLOWSKI 2.63 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 42 48 16
ERIC NELSON 2.49 16 5 1 6 3 1 0 0 0 227 274 93
CHUCK LEHMANN 2.22 48 10 0 9 7 3 0 1 0 564 762 259
NATHAN HENNIX 2.21 8 2 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 109 148 50
ALLEN SORENSEN 2.19 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 35 48 16
DEREK HAUGRUD 2.18 8 2 0 2 3 1 0 1 0 114 157 53
DAWSON ANDERSON 2.18 12 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 132 182 61
KRISTINE NELSON 1.89 32 3 0 8 2 0 0 0 0 349 553 186
BJ NELSON 1.71 32 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 290 510 171

Team Totals: 2.42 292 65 11 97 52 27 2 4 1 3723 4613 1559
 
DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ
DARREN PEASLEY 3.84 8 3 2 6 4 3 1 0 0 155 121 41
LOWELL DECOTEAU 3.53 4 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 60 51 17
CODY LEE 2.74 60 17 1 33 17 11 0 2 0 934 1024 349
CLAYTON WILLIAMS 2.72 60 21 3 38 10 10 0 1 0 999 1102 374
DORI AMUNDSON 2.57 24 11 0 11 6 2 0 0 0 346 404 136
LINDSEY LUNNIN 2.37 12 4 0 8 3 0 0 0 0 179 227 77
MIKE MORIN 2.35 8 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 94 120 41
TRAVIS BERENDS 2.31 60 15 0 19 8 2 1 2 0 873 1135 385
TONY NICKLES 2.06 32 8 0 12 5 1 0 0 0 431 627 212

Team Totals: 2.54 268 81 6 132 56 29 2 5 0 4071 4811 1632
 
POPS N Ts TEAM
PATRICK KELLAM 2.86 64 16 2 32 19 11 0 0 1 1009 1057 358
MARSHALL MARTIN 2.61 24 7 1 6 8 2 0 0 0 311 357 121
BILLY FERAGEN 2.47 8 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 97 118 40
DALE ERDAHL 2.31 72 21 3 23 8 8 2 2 0 937 1216 410
RANDY KNUTSON 2.24 72 20 0 20 16 7 2 0 1 900 1206 408
CHRIS OLSON 2.12 4 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 46 65 22
PAT BAUMGARTNER 2.06 52 11 1 8 4 2 0 0 0 568 826 278

Team Totals: 2.40 296 79 8 93 55 31 4 2 2 3868 4845 1637
 
TAKEADVANTAGEOFTHAT
Dustin Gilje 2.88 4 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 47 49 17
Corey Essig 2.78 72 26 6 41 10 12 0 4 0 1193 1289 436
Tyler Keller 2.58 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 62 72 24
DAVID SIEMIENIEWSKI 2.51 12 2 0 8 3 2 0 0 0 197 235 79
Scott Buckhouse 2.18 68 16 4 22 4 4 1 0 0 929 1279 433
Austin Wimer 2.16 16 3 0 6 2 1 0 0 0 204 283 95
KEN MULL 2.06 64 12 1 25 6 2 0 0 0 795 1157 391
Tammy Klein 1.80 48 10 0 4 6 3 0 0 0 545 910 311

Team Totals: 2.26 288 71 11 107 33 24 1 4 0 3972 5274 1786
 
TRUNK SUCKLERS
ZACH AKERS 2.84 52 13 3 28 13 10 0 0 0 902 953 321
NATE SANDERS 2.79 4 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 68 73 26
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Player MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse Marks Darts Rnds

BRIAN CHAPMAN 2.23 56 16 1 12 9 7 1 0 1 793 1069 361
DAN PETRICK 2.13 28 8 0 8 3 1 0 0 0 393 554 187
HEIDI DOCKTOR 1.99 52 11 1 5 3 2 0 0 0 665 1003 337
KEVIN RALSTON 1.91 44 9 1 9 3 4 0 0 0 544 855 288
BRANDYN GRIFFITHS 1.89 52 11 1 12 3 0 0 0 0 574 912 309

Team Totals: 2.18 288 70 7 76 34 25 1 0 1 3939 5419 1829
 

Most Improved Players for week 5, Division B, All X01, 15" Darthead, Single Bull games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

SHAUN WILSON THE MISFITS 21.09 21.68 0.59
KEVIN PETERSON JUST THE TIP 16.82 17.14 0.32
DALLAS PAULSON THE MISFITS 21.51 21.71 0.20
Romel Moen JUST FOR FUN 16.41 16.57 0.16
KYLE METZGER JUST THE TIP 14.69 14.82 0.13
MEGHAN HUGHES POP DARTS 14.57 14.68 0.11
ZACH JOHNSON THE MISFITS 21.21 21.27 0.06

Division B, All X01, 15" Darthead, Single Bull games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

JOE COOK THE FANTASTIC 4 25.94 39 19 22 86 0 150 118 0 0 0
AJ ANDERSON THE MISFITS 24.16 9 2 4 15 0 150 23 0 0 0
Josh Thomas JUST FOR FUN 23.52 36 12 6 64 2 180 105 0 0 0
RICKY CARIVEAU JUST THE TIP 23.41 6 3 2 9 0 150 98 0 0 1
NELS GROTE JUST THE TIP 22.61 30 11 7 59 0 150 109 0 0 0
DALLAS PAULSON THE MISFITS 21.71 30 8 5 42 0 150 70 0 0 0
SHAUN WILSON THE MISFITS 21.68 27 8 9 42 1 180 55 0 0 1
ZACH JOHNSON THE MISFITS 21.27 42 17 13 50 0 150 108 0 0 1
MAX HANFT JUST THE TIP 20.40 15 6 2 17 0 150 70 0 0 0
RYAN JENSEN WHO DARTED 19.82 51 18 10 60 0 150 122 0 0 0
ERIC HESTBECK POP DARTS 19.73 33 12 2 51 0 150 58 0 0 0
LANCE WATERS THE FANTASTIC 4 19.40 51 11 6 54 0 150 95 0 0 0
MELISSA WATERS THE FANTASTIC 4 19.06 51 12 4 56 0 150 98 0 0 0
ADAM GROTE JUST THE TIP 18.90 3 1 0 4 0 125 19 0 0 0
PAUL SCHMITT JUST THE TIP 18.46 24 5 2 25 0 150 87 0 0 0
ARMANDO MORENO THE FANTASTIC 4 18.26 18 3 0 14 0 140 117 0 0 1
BRADY DYKEMA JUST THE TIP 18.23 30 7 0 30 1 157 91 0 0 1
JUNIOR PRESTEGARD JUST THE TIP 18.09 33 5 1 30 0 150 100 0 0 0
KEVIN PETERSON JUST THE TIP 17.14 18 4 1 12 0 150 63 0 0 0
Romel Moen JUST FOR FUN 16.57 48 10 3 27 0 150 115 0 0 0
AMANDA JO SATTLER THE MISFITS 16.26 48 5 0 27 0 124 50 0 0 0
DAVE HAGEN WHO DARTED 16.20 6 1 0 2 0 119 18 0 0 0
GREG KOSKEY THE MISFITS 16.09 6 1 0 2 0 148 5 0 0 0
Michelle Brantl JUST FOR FUN 16.09 48 8 1 25 0 150 73 0 0 0
ADAM MELQUIST WHO DARTED 16.02 6 0 0 3 0 106 0 0 0 0
Eric Heger JUST FOR FUN 16.01 45 9 0 20 0 140 118 0 0 0
Lindsey Sims JUST FOR FUN 15.91 15 0 0 7 0 115 0 0 0 0
JESS PINKNEY WHO DARTED 15.67 51 10 2 23 0 150 102 0 0 0
JESSIE LIPSH THE FANTASTIC 4 15.66 6 0 0 4 0 118 0 0 0 0
MATT JOHNSON POP DARTS 15.53 51 6 0 31 0 140 107 0 0 0
CHRISTINA COOK THE FANTASTIC 4 15.50 39 10 0 8 0 133 80 0 0 0
KIM SMITH POP DARTS 15.18 48 6 0 21 0 126 48 0 0 0
MICHELLE QUAM POP DARTS 15.18 24 4 1 7 0 150 116 0 0 0
ALLEN DOXTADER POP DARTS 14.97 18 1 0 5 0 122 33 0 0 0
KYLE METZGER JUST THE TIP 14.82 21 2 0 7 0 138 39 0 0 0
MEGHAN HUGHES POP DARTS 14.68 30 3 0 7 0 128 64 0 0 0
SAMANTHA KOSKEY THE MISFITS 14.63 48 6 0 11 0 131 45 0 0 0
CHRIS LEWIS WHO DARTED 14.35 30 4 0 12 0 138 42 0 0 0
AMY MELQUIST WHO DARTED 14.05 45 1 1 8 0 150 53 0 0 0
KARLA UNDERDAHL WHO DARTED 13.82 15 1 0 5 0 120 36 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 5, Division B, All Cricket, 15" Darthead, Double Bull
games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

SHAUN WILSON THE MISFITS 2.23 2.27 0.04
MELISSA WATERS THE FANTASTIC 4 1.85 1.89 0.04
KEVIN PETERSON JUST THE TIP 1.66 1.70 0.04
Michelle Brantl JUST FOR FUN 1.68 1.71 0.03
KIM SMITH POP DARTS 1.48 1.50 0.02
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Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

MEGHAN HUGHES POP DARTS 1.12 1.13 0.01
JOE COOK THE FANTASTIC 4 2.43 2.44 0.01

Division B, All Cricket, 15" Darthead, Double Bull games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse Marks Darts Rnds

RICKY CARIVEAU JUST THE TIP 2.71 8 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 114 126 43
AJ ANDERSON THE MISFITS 2.62 12 4 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 160 183 62
NELS GROTE JUST THE TIP 2.53 40 12 1 17 14 5 0 0 0 590 699 238
Josh Thomas JUST FOR FUN 2.48 48 19 1 17 11 3 0 0 1 703 850 288
JOE COOK THE FANTASTIC 4 2.44 52 16 3 22 7 2 1 0 0 773 949 322
SHAUN WILSON THE MISFITS 2.27 36 7 0 9 9 5 0 0 0 519 687 231
ERIC HESTBECK POP DARTS 2.24 44 10 0 16 10 1 0 1 0 617 827 278
DALLAS PAULSON THE MISFITS 2.17 40 17 0 10 4 0 0 0 1 518 715 243
ZACH JOHNSON THE MISFITS 2.08 56 12 1 15 7 5 0 0 0 677 978 330
RYAN JENSEN WHO DARTED 1.91 68 22 1 12 4 4 0 1 0 833 1308 443
ARMANDO MORENO THE FANTASTIC 4 1.89 24 3 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 259 411 138
MELISSA WATERS THE FANTASTIC 4 1.89 68 19 1 20 6 0 0 1 0 759 1204 408
LANCE WATERS THE FANTASTIC 4 1.89 68 10 1 11 6 4 0 1 0 813 1289 433
Romel Moen JUST FOR FUN 1.80 64 12 0 11 7 1 0 0 0 701 1166 396
JUNIOR PRESTEGARD JUST THE TIP 1.80 44 12 1 8 3 2 0 0 0 468 781 265
PAUL SCHMITT JUST THE TIP 1.78 32 11 0 5 1 2 0 0 0 348 586 199
BRADY DYKEMA JUST THE TIP 1.74 40 6 0 9 0 1 0 0 0 418 721 244
ADAM MELQUIST WHO DARTED 1.74 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 141 47
MATT JOHNSON POP DARTS 1.73 68 15 1 12 6 0 2 0 0 752 1307 443
Michelle Brantl JUST FOR FUN 1.71 64 16 0 16 5 1 0 0 0 727 1277 429
KEVIN PETERSON JUST THE TIP 1.70 24 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 221 389 131
MAX HANFT JUST THE TIP 1.67 20 8 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 225 403 137
Eric Heger JUST FOR FUN 1.64 60 12 0 7 5 1 0 0 0 657 1199 404
ADAM GROTE JUST THE TIP 1.62 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 39 72 24
CHRISTINA COOK THE FANTASTIC 4 1.59 52 4 0 6 4 2 0 0 0 527 994 334
JESSIE LIPSH THE FANTASTIC 4 1.57 8 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 68 130 44
AMANDA JO SATTLER THE MISFITS 1.53 64 7 0 9 7 0 0 0 0 571 1120 376
JESS PINKNEY WHO DARTED 1.52 68 6 2 10 0 1 0 0 0 598 1182 397
MICHELLE QUAM POP DARTS 1.51 32 2 0 7 2 0 0 0 0 289 574 193
KIM SMITH POP DARTS 1.50 64 4 0 13 5 2 0 0 0 597 1194 399
SAMANTHA KOSKEY THE MISFITS 1.44 64 3 1 10 2 1 0 0 0 595 1239 417
GREG KOSKEY THE MISFITS 1.42 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 137 47
Lindsey Sims JUST FOR FUN 1.36 20 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 189 418 141
CHRIS LEWIS WHO DARTED 1.35 40 3 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 315 700 235
DAVE HAGEN WHO DARTED 1.32 8 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 87 198 66
ALLEN DOXTADER POP DARTS 1.28 24 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 193 452 152
KYLE METZGER JUST THE TIP 1.26 28 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 218 519 173
AMY MELQUIST WHO DARTED 1.18 60 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 433 1103 369
MEGHAN HUGHES POP DARTS 1.13 40 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 234 619 207
KARLA UNDERDAHL WHO DARTED 0.76 20 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 94 372 126

Most Improved Players for week 5, Division B, All X01, 15" Darthead, Single Bull games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

SHAUN WILSON THE MISFITS 21.09 21.68 0.59
KEVIN PETERSON JUST THE TIP 16.82 17.14 0.32
DALLAS PAULSON THE MISFITS 21.51 21.71 0.20
Romel Moen JUST FOR FUN 16.41 16.57 0.16
KYLE METZGER JUST THE TIP 14.69 14.82 0.13
MEGHAN HUGHES POP DARTS 14.57 14.68 0.11
ZACH JOHNSON THE MISFITS 21.21 21.27 0.06

Division B, All X01, 15" Darthead, Single Bull games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

JUST FOR FUN
Josh Thomas 23.52 36 12 6 64 2 180 105 0 0 0
Romel Moen 16.57 48 10 3 27 0 150 115 0 0 0
Michelle Brantl 16.09 48 8 1 25 0 150 73 0 0 0
Eric Heger 16.01 45 9 0 20 0 140 118 0 0 0
Lindsey Sims 15.91 15 0 0 7 0 115 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 17.49 192 39 10 143 2 180 118 0 0 0
 
JUST THE TIP
RICKY CARIVEAU 23.41 6 3 2 9 0 150 98 0 0 1
NELS GROTE 22.61 30 11 7 59 0 150 109 0 0 0
MAX HANFT 20.40 15 6 2 17 0 150 70 0 0 0
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Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

ADAM GROTE 18.90 3 1 0 4 0 125 19 0 0 0
PAUL SCHMITT 18.46 24 5 2 25 0 150 87 0 0 0
BRADY DYKEMA 18.23 30 7 0 30 1 157 91 0 0 1
JUNIOR PRESTEGARD 18.09 33 5 1 30 0 150 100 0 0 0
KEVIN PETERSON 17.14 18 4 1 12 0 150 63 0 0 0
KYLE METZGER 14.82 21 2 0 7 0 138 39 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.83 180 44 15 193 1 157 109 0 0 2
 
POP DARTS
ERIC HESTBECK 19.73 33 12 2 51 0 150 58 0 0 0
MATT JOHNSON 15.53 51 6 0 31 0 140 107 0 0 0
KIM SMITH 15.18 48 6 0 21 0 126 48 0 0 0
MICHELLE QUAM 15.18 24 4 1 7 0 150 116 0 0 0
ALLEN DOXTADER 14.97 18 1 0 5 0 122 33 0 0 0
MEGHAN HUGHES 14.68 30 3 0 7 0 128 64 0 0 0

Team Totals: 15.92 204 32 3 122 0 150 116 0 0 0
 
THE FANTASTIC 4
JOE COOK 25.94 39 19 22 86 0 150 118 0 0 0
LANCE WATERS 19.40 51 11 6 54 0 150 95 0 0 0
MELISSA WATERS 19.06 51 12 4 56 0 150 98 0 0 0
ARMANDO MORENO 18.26 18 3 0 14 0 140 117 0 0 1
JESSIE LIPSH 15.66 6 0 0 4 0 118 0 0 0 0
CHRISTINA COOK 15.50 39 10 0 8 0 133 80 0 0 0

Team Totals: 19.48 204 55 32 222 0 150 118 0 0 1
 
THE MISFITS
AJ ANDERSON 24.16 9 2 4 15 0 150 23 0 0 0
DALLAS PAULSON 21.71 30 8 5 42 0 150 70 0 0 0
SHAUN WILSON 21.68 27 8 9 42 1 180 55 0 0 1
ZACH JOHNSON 21.27 42 17 13 50 0 150 108 0 0 1
AMANDA JO SATTLER 16.26 48 5 0 27 0 124 50 0 0 0
GREG KOSKEY 16.09 6 1 0 2 0 148 5 0 0 0
SAMANTHA KOSKEY 14.63 48 6 0 11 0 131 45 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.57 210 47 31 189 1 180 108 0 0 2
 
WHO DARTED
RYAN JENSEN 19.82 51 18 10 60 0 150 122 0 0 0
DAVE HAGEN 16.20 6 1 0 2 0 119 18 0 0 0
ADAM MELQUIST 16.02 6 0 0 3 0 106 0 0 0 0
JESS PINKNEY 15.67 51 10 2 23 0 150 102 0 0 0
CHRIS LEWIS 14.35 30 4 0 12 0 138 42 0 0 0
AMY MELQUIST 14.05 45 1 1 8 0 150 53 0 0 0
KARLA UNDERDAHL 13.82 15 1 0 5 0 120 36 0 0 0

Team Totals: 15.94 204 35 13 113 0 150 122 0 0 0
 

Most Improved Players for week 5, Division B, All Cricket, 15" Darthead, Double Bull
games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

MELISSA WATERS THE FANTASTIC 4 1.85 1.89 0.04
KEVIN PETERSON JUST THE TIP 1.66 1.70 0.04
SHAUN WILSON THE MISFITS 2.23 2.27 0.04
Michelle Brantl JUST FOR FUN 1.68 1.71 0.03
KIM SMITH POP DARTS 1.48 1.50 0.02
JOE COOK THE FANTASTIC 4 2.43 2.44 0.01
Josh Thomas JUST FOR FUN 2.47 2.48 0.01

Division B, All Cricket, 15" Darthead, Double Bull games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse Marks Darts Rnds

JUST FOR FUN
Josh Thomas 2.48 48 19 1 17 11 3 0 0 1 703 850 288
Romel Moen 1.80 64 12 0 11 7 1 0 0 0 701 1166 396
Michelle Brantl 1.71 64 16 0 16 5 1 0 0 0 727 1277 429
Eric Heger 1.64 60 12 0 7 5 1 0 0 0 657 1199 404
Lindsey Sims 1.36 20 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 189 418 141

Team Totals: 1.82 256 64 1 56 28 6 0 0 1 2977 4910 1658
 
JUST THE TIP
RICKY CARIVEAU 2.71 8 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 114 126 43
NELS GROTE 2.53 40 12 1 17 14 5 0 0 0 590 699 238
JUNIOR PRESTEGARD 1.80 44 12 1 8 3 2 0 0 0 468 781 265
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Player MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse Marks Darts Rnds

PAUL SCHMITT 1.78 32 11 0 5 1 2 0 0 0 348 586 199
BRADY DYKEMA 1.74 40 6 0 9 0 1 0 0 0 418 721 244
KEVIN PETERSON 1.70 24 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 221 389 131
MAX HANFT 1.67 20 8 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 225 403 137
ADAM GROTE 1.62 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 39 72 24
KYLE METZGER 1.26 28 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 218 519 173

Team Totals: 1.84 240 56 3 47 24 11 0 0 0 2641 4296 1454
 
POP DARTS
ERIC HESTBECK 2.24 44 10 0 16 10 1 0 1 0 617 827 278
MATT JOHNSON 1.73 68 15 1 12 6 0 2 0 0 752 1307 443
MICHELLE QUAM 1.51 32 2 0 7 2 0 0 0 0 289 574 193
KIM SMITH 1.50 64 4 0 13 5 2 0 0 0 597 1194 399
ALLEN DOXTADER 1.28 24 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 193 452 152
MEGHAN HUGHES 1.13 40 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 234 619 207

Team Totals: 1.62 272 35 1 52 25 3 2 1 0 2682 4973 1672
 
THE FANTASTIC 4
JOE COOK 2.44 52 16 3 22 7 2 1 0 0 773 949 322
ARMANDO MORENO 1.89 24 3 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 259 411 138
MELISSA WATERS 1.89 68 19 1 20 6 0 0 1 0 759 1204 408
LANCE WATERS 1.89 68 10 1 11 6 4 0 1 0 813 1289 433
CHRISTINA COOK 1.59 52 4 0 6 4 2 0 0 0 527 994 334
JESSIE LIPSH 1.57 8 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 68 130 44

Team Totals: 1.93 272 53 5 63 27 8 1 2 0 3199 4977 1679
 
THE MISFITS
AJ ANDERSON 2.62 12 4 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 160 183 62
SHAUN WILSON 2.27 36 7 0 9 9 5 0 0 0 519 687 231
DALLAS PAULSON 2.17 40 17 0 10 4 0 0 0 1 518 715 243
ZACH JOHNSON 2.08 56 12 1 15 7 5 0 0 0 677 978 330
AMANDA JO SATTLER 1.53 64 7 0 9 7 0 0 0 0 571 1120 376
SAMANTHA KOSKEY 1.44 64 3 1 10 2 1 0 0 0 595 1239 417
GREG KOSKEY 1.42 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 137 47

Team Totals: 1.84 280 52 3 56 32 13 0 0 1 3105 5059 1706
 
WHO DARTED
RYAN JENSEN 1.91 68 22 1 12 4 4 0 1 0 833 1308 443
ADAM MELQUIST 1.74 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 141 47
JESS PINKNEY 1.52 68 6 2 10 0 1 0 0 0 598 1182 397
CHRIS LEWIS 1.35 40 3 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 315 700 235
DAVE HAGEN 1.32 8 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 87 198 66
AMY MELQUIST 1.18 60 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 433 1103 369
KARLA UNDERDAHL 0.76 20 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 94 372 126

Team Totals: 1.46 272 35 3 30 7 5 0 1 0 2442 5004 1683
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